900520846 10/25/2019

900520846

10/25/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546780

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW AS	SSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release	of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 5162/0827

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name .	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank, successor-in-interest to Ally Commercial Finance LLC		10/25/2019	Limited Liability Company: -UNITED-STATES CORRECTION: Limited Liability Company: Texas

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEXSTARS, LLC
Street Address:	802 EAST AVENUE J
City:	GRAND PRAIRIE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75050
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4360484	TEX-STRETCH
Registration Number:	2573233	TEXSTARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2026375619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2026375600

Email:

DCPTOTrademarkMail@hoganlovells.com Meryl Bernstein, Hogan Lovells US LLP

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

555 13th Street NW

Address Line 4:

Washington, D.C. 20004

	021979.000004	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meryl Bernstein	
SIGNATURE:	/Meryl Bernstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PPG IP Release#page1.tif source=PPG IP Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006784 FRAME: 0212

H \$65.00 4360484

source=PPG IP Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006784 FRAME: 0213

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

October 25, 2019

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated as of November 21, 2013, by, among others, TEXSTARS, LLC ("Grantor") and ALLY BANK (as successor-in-interest to Ally Commercial Finance LLC), as agent on behalf of certain financial institutions ("Agent"), and (ii) that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of November 21, 2013 made by, among others, Grantor in favor of Agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 5162/0827 and on December 18, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 5176/0162 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor conveyed and granted to Agent a security interest in and to the entire right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the registered trademarks shown in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Trademarks relates; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Agent, terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Trademarks and assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title or interest it has in the Trademarks to Grantor.

[Signature Page Follows]

214516/159-7156145.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006784 FRAME: 0214 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of date first written above.

ALLY BANK (successor-in-interest to Ally Commercial Finance LLC), as Agent

Name: William Burke

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006784 FRAME: 0215

SCHEDULE A

Loan Party Name	Title	Registration Date	Trademark Number/ Application Number	Country
Texstars, LLC	"TEX-STRETCH"	July 2, 2013	4360484	US
Texstars, LLC	"TEXSTARS"	May 28, 2002	2573233	US

Schedule A

RECORDED: 10/25/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006784 FRAME: 0216